OP \$190.00 563694

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM852401

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Semprae Laboratories, Inc. | | 10/26/2023 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Innovus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 373 Iverness Parkway | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 206 | |
| City: | Englewood | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80112 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: NEVADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5636940 | ZESTRA ESSENTIAL TINGLING OILS |
| Registration Number: | 5653542 | ZESTRA |
| Registration Number: | 3222491 | ZESTRA |
| Registration Number: | 4155425 | ZESTRA BLISS |
| Registration Number: | 5568663 | ZESTRA |
| Registration Number: | 4283722 | ZESTRA GLIDE |
| Registration Number: | 5522796 | ZESTRA ESSENTIAL AROUSAL OILS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: swr@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, P.C.

Address Line 1: 125 S. Royal St.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sherri Weisbeck-Raslich |
|--------------------|---------------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Sherri Weisbeck-Raslich/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/09/2023 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0708

900812976

Total Attachments: 2

source=Zestra Semprae to Innovus Assignment - Signed#page1.tif source=Zestra Semprae to Innovus Assignment - Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0709 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Semprae Laboratories, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation located at 8895

Towne Centre Drive #105, Suite #498 Legal, San Diego, California 92122 is the owner of the US

trademark registrations identified on the attached Appendix ("the trademarks").

WHEREAS, Innovus Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation located at 373

Iverness Parkway, Suite 206, Englewood, Colorado 80112 is desirous of acquiring the trademark

registrations identified below along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt is hereby acknowledged by the

parties, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and

to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks. Assignor

hereby authorizes the Assignee to record the transfer of the trademarks with the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks.

Semprae Laboratories, Inc.

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0710

APPENDIX

Owner:

Semprae Laboratories, Inc.

Mark:

ZESTRA ESSENTIAL TINGLING OILS

Reg. No.:

5,636,940

Owner:

Semprae Laboratories, Inc.

Mark:

ZESTRA

Reg. No.:

5,653,542

Owner:

Semprae Laboratories, Inc.

Mark:

ZESTRA

Reg. No.:

3,222,491

Owner:

Semprae Laboratories, Inc.

Mark:

ZESTRA BLISS

Reg. No.:

4,155,425

Owner:

Semprae Laboratories, Inc.

Mark:

Reg. No.:

5,568,663

Owner:

Semprae Laboratories, Inc.

Mark:

ZESTRA GLIDE

Reg. No.:

4,283,722

Owner:

Semprae Laboratories, Inc.

Mark:

ZESTRA ESSENTIAL AROUSAL OILS

Reg. No.:

5,522,796